
CMS Employer Forum Agenda 
Thursday, January 10, 2008 

1PM to 2PM (Eastern) 

To join the conference, please call 1-888-322-3914 and tell the operator that you 
wish to join the conference titled "Forum" chaired by Robert Boggio. 

For CMS onsite personnel, the call will originate in Room S2-06-11. 

1:00 Retiree Drug Subsidy Reconciliation Overview - Refresher 

Jennifer Craft of the RDS Center will present a refresher overview of 
the Retiree Drug Subsidy Reconciliation process.  Questions of a 
generic nature that can benefit all forum participants will be taken the 
end of the presentation.  (It is requested that Forum participants 
refrain from asking questions about particular, discrete reconciliation 
problems they are having.  Rather, they are asked to submit their 
specific concerns through the established channels.) 

2:00 End 

For more information on this and other CMS Employer Forum calls, please go to: 
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Partnerships/16_employer.asp#TopOfPage

We encourage you to share this and all CMS Employer Forum information with your 
colleagues.  Feel free to invite them to join us on the monthly conference calls.  

Comments and suggestions to enhance future Employer Forum conference calls are appreciated. 
Please contact: 

• Steve Wojcik with the National Business Group on Health at 202-585-1812,  
wojcik@businessgrouphealth.org 

• Kelli Moler of the National Business Coalition on Health at 202-775-9300,  
kmmoler@aol.com

• Larry Boress of the Midwest Business Group on Health at 312-372-9090,  
lboress@mbgh.org 

• Lauren Vela with the Pacific Business Group on Health at 415-615-6334,  
lvela@pbgh.org

• Lisa Horn with the Society for Human Resource Management, at 703-535-6352, 
LHorn@SHRM.org. 

• At CMS, Robert Boggio at 410-786-0538, (robert.boggio@cms.hhs.gov).
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